REC

10-04-2002

DOCKET: 849-011052-US(PAR)



Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C.

102241642

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9/27/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1) Jong Soon KIM 2) Bang Hyun LEE	Name: HUMAX Co., Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address: Humax Bldg., 212-1 Yubang-Dong, Yougin City	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	City: Kyonggi-Do State: ZIP Code: Country: Republic of Korea	
Execution Date: Both signed on September 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s):	he execution date of the application is: September 23, 2002 B. Patent No.(s):	
	uched? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:	
Name: Clarence A. Green Address: Perman & Green, LLP 425 Post Road City: Fairfield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Charge deposit account Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06824	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350	
OP HDENESS1 00000096 10259145 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
40.00 DP		
9. Statement And Signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document or a true copy of the original document.	true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original	
Janik Marcovici Name of Person Signing	Signature September 27, 2002 Date	
Customer No	o.: 2512 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3	
	Page 1 of 1.	

Express Mail No.: EL627434395US

nerica rights, title and interest in the secution Secution: sional Patent Apost No(s): Title Carte A DIGITAL B	rial No.: Date of Filing; plication Serial No.: fion Serial No.: OF THE INVENTION ROADCAST PROGRA	ion
e and interest in the standard secution: Island Patent Apolication I No(s): I Patent Application TITLE Comment ADIGITAL B	the invention rial No.: Date of Filing; plication Serial No.: tion Serial No.: OF THE INVENTION ROADCAST PROGRA	
e and interest in the standard secution: Island Patent Apolication I No(s): I Patent Application TITLE Comment ADIGITAL B	the invention rial No.: Date of Filing; plication Serial No.: tion Serial No.: OF THE INVENTION ROADCAST PROGRA	
nt Application Secention: Island Patent Ap Island Patent Ap I No(s): I Patent Applica TITLE C A DIGITAL B	rial No.: Date of Filing; plication Serial No.: fion Serial No.: OF THE INVENTION ROADCAST PROGRA	
cecution: sional Patent Ap st No(s): Patent Applica TITLE C	Date of Filing; plication Serial No.: tion Serial No.: OF THE INVENTION ROADCAST PROGRA	
sional Patent Ap nt No(s):) Patent Applica <u>TITLE C</u> A DIGITAL B	plication Serial No.: tion Serial No.: OF THE INVENTION ROADCAST PROGRA	
nt No(s):) Patent Applica <u>TITLE C</u> A DIGITAL B	tion Serial No.: OF THE INVENTION ROADCAST PROGRA	M AND TIME-BASED
) Patent Applica <u>TITLE (</u> A DIGITAL B	OF THE INVENTION ROADCAST PROGRA	M AND TIME-BASED
<u>TITLE (</u> A DIGITAL B	OF THE INVENTION ROADCAST PROGRA	M AND TIME-BASED
A DIGITAL B	ROADCAST PROGRA	M AND TIME-BASED
A DIGITAL B	ROADCAST PROGRA	M AND TIME-BASED
		M AND TIME-BASED
	I PROGRAM AND AL	PPARATUS THEREFOR
	407	DRESS
405-902		
Kyunggi	-4o, 463-500 Republic of K	orea
	·	
		
		
		ADDRESS
	0001070	
	EC 2534636	IT & WAI MASSSAIL UPSUG BS002
ages are adde	d for Notarization (A	Number of pages added) Page 2
	Seoul, 1 208-106, Kyunggi	405-902, Shindonga Apt., Sadang-Seoul, 156-090 Republic of Korea 208-106, Kachi-Maeul, 88, Gumi-d Kyunggi-do, 463-500 Republic of K Humax Bldg., 212-1 Yubar Kyonggi-Do, Republic of K

PATENT REEL: 013345 FRAME: 0623

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.: 849-011052-US(PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in sald Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all relssues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may Issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign natents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (If Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to added page(s))

9/23/2002
9/23/2002

SOOSE BAS48 ITMSSEAM LAW & TEC 5294636

PATENT REEL: 013345 FRAME: 0624

Page 2

RECORDED: 09/27/2002